JOHN N. HUGHES *ATTORNEY AT LAW* PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION 124 WEST TODD STREET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601

Telephone: (502) 227-7270

jnhughes@johnnhughespsc.com

April 16, 2018

Gwen Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

> Re: Atmos Energy Corporation: Case No. 2017-00343

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Atmos Energy Corporation submits its supplemental responses to the Commission's Initial Data request, Item 58 and a petition for confidentiality. Atmos Energy certifies that the electronic version of this filing is a true and accurate copy of the filed paper copies; the paper copies of this filing will be submitted to the Commission; and that no party has been excused from electronic filing procedures.

Submitted by:

Mark R. Hutchinson Wilson, Hutchinson and Littlepage 611 Frederica St. Owensboro, KY 42301 270 926 5011 randy@whplawfirm.com

And

John N. Hugher

John N. Hughes 124 West Todd St. Frankfort, KY 40601 502 227 7270 jnhughes@johnnhughespsc.com

Attorneys for Atmos Energy Corporation